

Chicago Climate Exchange®

190 South LaSalle Street, Suite 800 Chicago, Illinois 60603 T 312.554.3350 F 312.554.3373

September 2, 2008

Mr. David Stawick Secretary Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re:

Chicago Climate Futures Exchange, LLC Submission No. 08-13 Supplemental

Dear Mr. Stawick:

On May 1, 2008 the Chicago Climate Futures Exchange LLC ("CCFE") made a submission to the Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC"), reference number 08-13, which implemented a new market maker program pursuant to Rule 309 of the CCFE Rulebook (the "Market Maker Program"); further supplements to that submission 08-13 were made on May 5, 2008 and June 18, 2008.

Pursuant to Section 5c(c)(1) of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended (the "Act") and Part 40.6 of the regulations promulgated by the Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC") under the Act, Chicago Climate Futures Exchange, LLC ("CCFE") hereby submits a third supplement to that Submission 08-13 which amends the terms of the Market Maker Program and includes additional eligible contracts.

A revised summary of the terms of the Market Maker Program is attached hereto with revisions underlined. The complete commercial terms of the Market Maker Program will be submitted separately under a confidentiality request pursuant to Section 145.9(d).

The Exchange certifies that this Market Maker Program neither violates nor is inconsistent with any portion of the Act or of the rules thereunder.

Should you require additional information regarding this submission, please contact me at 312.554.0812. Please reference our submission number 08-13 Supplemental in any related correspondence.

Very truly yours,

Ann M. Cresce

Senior Vice President & General Counsel

Am M. Cusas Bos

bal enc.

CC:

Riva Adriance Nancy Markowitz Kevin Pepple

www.chicagoclimateexchange.com